
Stock Horse Of Texas Show - Open All-Around and Payout Calculation Sheet

Abilene, TX March 1-2, 2014 Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around Total

For Placing Points 15 Placing Points 14 Placing Points 14 Placing Points 15 Points Ranking Placing 15 Payout

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 14 113$        2nd 14 105$        3rd 14 105$        1st 15 113$        935$           1,370$        

34 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Show Biz Sug - 2005 - 4761587 Y 6.0 9.0 -$             1.0 14.0 42$          3.0 12.0 21$          1.0 15.0 45$          50.0 1 1 374$           482$           

33 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 2006 - 4827385 Y 3.0 12.0 23$          4.0 11.0 11$          1.0 14.0 42$          3.0 13.0 23$          50.0 1 2 281$           378$           

131 Fielding Rogers - WM Blasted Smart - 2005 - 4679988 Y 2.0 13.0 34$          6.0 9.0 -$             2.0 13.0 32$          2.0 14.0 34$          49.0 3 3 187$           286$           

127 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 2009 - 5228103 Y 4.0 11.0 11$          5.0 10.0 -$             4.0 11.0 11$          4.0 12.0 11$          44.0 4 4 94$             127$           

263 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 2007 - 4947803 Y 1.0 14.0 45$          3.0 12.0 21$          8.0 7.0 -$             7.0 9.0 -$             42.0 5 5 -$                66$             

177 Mary King - Twig Talks - 2002 - 4221696 Y 5.0 10.0 -$             7.0 8.0 -$             6.0 9.0 -$             5.0 11.0 -$             38.0 6 6 -$                -$                

297 Justin Stanton - TTU RD Dulce Olena - 2006 - 4952683 Y 11.0 4.0 -$             11.0 4.0 -$             9.0 6.0 -$             6.0 10.0 -$             24.0 7 7 -$                -$                

76 Mike Schnabel - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 2008 - 5063933 Y 9.0 6.0 -$             2.0 13.0 32$          13.0 2.0 -$             13.0 3.0 -$             24.0 7 8 -$                32$             

94 Byron Hogan - Hawk - pending Y 10.0 5.0 -$             10.0 5.0 -$             10.0 5.0 -$             8.0 8.0 -$             23.0 9 9 -$                -$                

149 Randy Snodgress - Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 Y 8.0 7.0 -$             9.0 6.0 -$             11.0 4.0 -$             11.0 5.0 -$             22.0 10 10 -$                -$                

179 Levi Williamson - Dun Colord Whiz Rozy - 5297508 Y 7.0 8.0 -$             12.0 3.0 -$             7.0 8.0 -$             14.0 2.0 -$             21.0 11 11 -$                -$                

48 Stormie Mc Entire - SRSU Little Laredos Love - 2008 - 5105982 Y 12.0 3.0 -$             8.0 7.0 -$             12.0 3.0 -$             12.0 4.0 -$             17.0 12 12 -$                -$                

57 Ken   Schwab - DQ - pending Y 14.0 1.0 -$             14.0 1.0 -$             14.0 1.0 -$             15.0 1.0 -$             4.0 13 13 -$                -$                
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

March 1-2, 2014 Judge:

14
Shown 

in Class

Entered in 

Class
15 TIE BREAKERS 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 2 3

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 

Walk 

(1-10)

Trot 

(1-10)

Ext 

Trot 

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Stop & 

Reverse 

(1-10)

Walk   

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Ext 

Lope 

(1-10)

Trot    

(1-10)

Back 

(1-10)
Total 

Penalties

Total   

(1-100)

Prelim. 

Ranking

1 14 263 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 2007 - 4947803 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 86.0 1

2 13 131 Fielding Rogers - WM Blasted Smart - 2005 - 4679988 9.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 84.0 2

3 12 33 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 2006 - 4827385 9.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 83.0 3

4 11 127 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 2009 - 5228103 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 81.0 4

5 10 177 Mary King - Twig Talks - 2002 - 4221696 9.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 79.0 5

6 9 34 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Show Biz Sug - 2005 - 4761587 9.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 77.0 6

7 8 179 Levi Williamson - Dun Colord Whiz Rozy - 5297508 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 76.0 7

8 7 149 Randy Snodgress - Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 75.0 8

9 6 76 Mike Schnabel - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 2008 - 5063933 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 73.0 9

10 5 94 Byron Hogan - Hawk - pending 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 71.0 10

Open Pleasure Abilene, TXLocation:Earnest Wilson
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 4 297 Justin Stanton - TTU RD Dulce Olena - 2006 - 4952683 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 69.0 11

12 3 48 Stormie Mc Entire - SRSU Little Laredos Love - 2008 - 5105982 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 64.0 12

13 2 181 Jenny Baker - Niftys Spanish Gato - 4832035 7.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 59.0 13

14 1 57 Ken   Schwab - DQ - pending 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 55.0 14

ABILENE SHOW 2014

Open_Pleasure

Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________



Stock Horse of Texas Show

March 1-2, 2014 Judge:

14
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
14 TIE BREAKERS 8 7 6 1 2 3 5 4

Descriptions of Obstacles

walk 

over log 

over 

bridge

trot logs 

to gate
RH gate

side 

pass to 

mail box

trot into 

box

360 

either 

way 

back L

rope 

dummy 

drag fig 

8

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

T
o
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P
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a
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Total   

(1-100) Ranking

1 14.0 34 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Show Biz Sug - 2005 - 4761587 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 0.5 78.5 1

2 13.0 76 Mike Schnabel - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 2008 - 5063933 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 1.5 76.5 2

3 12.0 263 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 2007 - 4947803 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.5 76.5 2

4 11.0 33 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 2006 - 4827385 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 5.5 74.5 4

5 10.0 127 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 2009 - 5228103 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 6.5 73.5 5

6 9.0 131 Fielding Rogers - WM Blasted Smart - 2005 - 4679988 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 73.0 6

7 8.0 177 Mary King - Twig Talks - 2002 - 4221696 9.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 2.0 72.0 7

8 7.0 48 Stormie Mc Entire - SRSU Little Laredos Love - 2008 - 5105982 10.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 7.0 5.5 66.5 8

9 6.0 149 Randy Snodgress - Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 7.5 66.5 8

10 5.0 94 Byron Hogan - Hawk - pending 9.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 5.5 61.5 10

Open Trail Abilene, TXLocation:Earnest Wilson
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 4.0 297 Justin Stanton - TTU RD Dulce Olena - 2006 - 4952683 10.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 58.0 11

12 3.0 179 Levi Williamson - Dun Colord Whiz Rozy - 5297508 9.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.5 52.5 12

13 2.0 181 Jenny Baker - Niftys Spanish Gato - 4832035 9.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 15.0 43.0 13

14 1.0 57 Ken   Schwab - DQ - pending 8.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 2.0 16.0 33.0 14
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

March 1-2, 2014 Judge:

14
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
14 TIE BREAKERS 4 2 5 6 1 7 3

1
Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7   

Trot to 

Center & 

Stop

3 Spins 

both Dir

2 Fast 

Circles 

Rt., Lead 

Chng

2 Fast 

Circles 

Lt., Lead 

Chng

Left 

Rollbck

Right 

Rollbck

Stop & 

Back
  

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)  

Total 

Penalties
Total      

(1-70) Ranking

1 14 33 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 2006 - 4827385 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 56.0 1

2 13 131 Fielding Rogers - WM Blasted Smart - 2005 - 4679988 7.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 1.0 54.0 2

3 12 34 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Show Biz Sug - 2005 - 4761587 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 51.0 3

4 11 127 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 2009 - 5228103 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 47.0 4

5 10 132 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 2007 - 5176856 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 0.5 45.5 5

6 9 177 Mary King - Twig Talks - 2002 - 4221696 8.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 0.5 44.5 6

7 8 179 Levi Williamson - Dun Colord Whiz Rozy - 5297508 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 42.0 7

8 7 263 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 2007 - 4947803 8.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 41.0 8

9 6 297 Justin Stanton - TTU RD Dulce Olena - 2006 - 4952683 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 4.0 1.5 40.5 9

10 5 94 Byron Hogan - Hawk - pending 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 1.5 36.5 10

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Abilene, TXLocation:Joe Hayes
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 4 149 Randy Snodgress - Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 6.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 34.0 11

12 3 48 Stormie Mc Entire - SRSU Little Laredos Love - 2008 - 5105982 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 32.0 12

13 2 76 Mike Schnabel - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 2008 - 5063933 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 29.0 13

14 1 57 Ken   Schwab - DQ - pending 5.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 18.0 0.0 14
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

March 1-2, 2014 Judge:

15
Shown in 

Class

Entered in 

Class
15 TIE BREAKERS 7 8 9 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 5 6

Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
Control and 

Position          

(1-10)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense         

(1-10)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-10)

Control and 

Position          

(1-10)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense         

(1-10)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-10)

Control and 

Position          

(1-10)

Eye Appeal 

and Cow 

Sense         

(1-10)

Degree of 

Difficulty 

and 

Amount of 

Work Done           

(1-10)

Control     

Position     

Rate              

(1-10)

Speed and 

Degee of 

Difficulty         

(1-10)

Stop and 

Hold                                       

(1-10)

Total 

Penalties

Total           

(1-90) Ranking

1 15.0 34 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Show Biz Sug - 2005 - 4761587 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 71.0 1

2 14.0 131 Fielding Rogers - WM Blasted Smart - 2005 - 4679988 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 71.0 1

3 13.0 33 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 2006 - 4827385 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 69.0 3

4 12.0 127 Fielding Rogers - Shiney Play Style - 2009 - 5228103 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 68.0 4

5 11.0 177 Mary King - Twig Talks - 2002 - 4221696 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 64.0 5

6 10.0 297 Justin Stanton - TTU RD Dulce Olena - 2006 - 4952683 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 64.0 5

7 9.0 263 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 2007 - 4947803 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 64.0 5

8 8.0 94 Byron Hogan - Hawk - pending 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 62.0 8

9 7.0 132 Eric Stevenson - Why Knot Heat - 2007 - 5176856 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 61.0 9

10 6.0 181 Jenny Baker - Niftys Spanish Gato - 4832035 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 0.0 57.0 10

Circling (1-30)  or Roping (1-30)

Open Cowhorse Abilene, TXShawn Hays Location:

Box (1-30) Fence Work (1-30)
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

11 5.0 149 Randy Snodgress - Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 5.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.0 11

12 4.0 48 Stormie Mc Entire - SRSU Little Laredos Love - 2008 - 5105982 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 52.0 12

13 3.0 76 Mike Schnabel - Skeeters Dun It Gold - 2008 - 5063933 7.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 50.0 13

14 2.0 179 Levi Williamson - Dun Colord Whiz Rozy - 5297508 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.0 14

15 1.0 57 Ken   Schwab - DQ - pending 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.0 15
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